Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ . 101913630 , ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): LEADERSHIP 2000, INC. 3333 North 44th St., Suite 4 Phoenix, Arizona 85018 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) SCIENCE APPLICATIONS Name: INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Internal Address: Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Arizona Other / 2 - 4 - b Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/496,643 Additional number(s) attractions and the second	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,789,847 1,836,040 tached □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Sarah B. Modi, Esq.	4
Internal Address: Brown & Bain, PA P. O. Box 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90_00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2901 North Central Ave.	Deposit account number:
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Sarah B. Modi, Esq.	12/4/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2001 TDIAZ1 00000006 75496643

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 50.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LEADERSHIP 2000, INC. ("Assignor"), an Arizona corporation, having its business address at 3333 North 44th Street, Suite 4, Phoenix, Arizona 85018, is the owner of the trademark registrations and trademark application (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks") as listed in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION. (SAIC) ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1710 SAIC Drive, MS 2-2-7, McLean, Virginia 22102, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in and to the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

LEADERSHIP 2000, INC.

Name: Mary E. Cronnell
Title: Fresident & Chief (percang) & Chief

Date: Colober 18,2001

nereby certify that the attached document is a true and :xact copy of a was graces & presented be

me this 18th day of Catolice

Notary Public

My commission expires My Commission Expires November 30, 2004

Notary Public:

131619_1

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NUMBER

CONEXUS 1,789,847

PROCESSBASE 1,836,040

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION APPLICATION NUMBER

DNA DEEP NEEDS ANALYSIS 75/496,643

RECORDED: 12/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0139